
 
 

 11.06.2025 

Exams for the Master’s degree programs at the Department of Chemistry and Chemical Biology for the summer semester 2025 

Module Exam Type Lecture Hall CW Day Date Time1) Exam Duration * 

 
Bioorganic Chemistry II 1st Exam C/HS 1, 2 30 Tue. 22.07.2025 13:00-16:00 3h 
Bioorganic Chemistry II  Repeat Exam HGII/HS 7 36 Tue. 02.09.2025 09:00-12:00 3h 

Genome Cell Biology  1st Exam HGII/HS 2 36 Fri. 05.09.2025 09:00-11:00 2h 
Experimental Cell Biology Repeat Exam C2-02-176 33 Mon. 11.08.2025 09:00-12:00 3h 
Systems Biology (Vorlesung) 1st Exam C/HS 1 31 Tue. 29.07.2025 09:00-11:00 2h 

Systems Biology (Vorlesung)  Repeat Exam CP-02-182 37 Tue. 09.09.2025 09:00-11:00 2h 

Science of Synthesis I 1st Exam HGII/HS 5 33 Wed 13.08.2025 12:00-15:00 3h 
Science of Synthesis I  Repeat Exam C/HS 1 41 Mon. 06.10.2025 09:00-12:00 3h 

Fundamental Immunology 1st Exam EF50/HS 2 32 Fri. 08.08.2025 09:00-11:00 2h 

Fundamental Immunology  Repeat Exam C/HS 1 40 Tue. 30.09.2025 09:00-11:00 2h 

Bioanorg. Chemie 1st Exam SRG 1 H.001 30 Wed 23.07.2025 15:30-17:30 2h 

Bioanorg. Chemie  Repeat Exam MB/HS 1 37 Wed 10.09.2025 09:00-11:00 2h 

Pericyclische Reaktionen 1st Exam C/HS 1 31 Thu. 31.07.2025 09:00-12:00 3h 
Pericyclische Reaktionen  Repeat Exam CT ZE HS 15 37 Fri. 12.09.2025 09:00-12:00 3h 

Systems Biology (Praktikum) 1st Exam C/HS 1 40 Thu. 02.10.2025 13:00-15:00 2h 

Medicinal Chemistry II 1st Exam C/HS 1, 2 31 Wed. 30.07.2025 09:00-12:00 3h 

Medicinal Chemistry II  Repeat Exam CT ZE HS 15 37 Thu. 11.09.2025 09:00-12:00 3h 

Cryo-Electron-Microscopy 1st Exam HGII/HS 7 33 Fri. 15.08.2025 09:00-12:00 3h 

Klausurkoordination: 
Dr. Markus Dzyk 
 



Cryo-Electron-Microscopy  Repeat Exam C/HS 1 41 Fri. 10.10.2025 09:00-12:00 3h 

Chemical Epigenetics 1st Exam C/HS 1 32 Wed 06.08.2025 09:00-12:00 3h 

Chemical Epigenetics  Repeat Exam C/HS 2 40 Wed 01.10.2025 12:00-15:00 3h 

Introduction to Industrial Chemistry 1st Exam HGII/HS 5 32 Fri. 08.08.2025 12:00-15:00 3h 

Introduction to Industrial Chemistry Repeat Exam CT ZE HS 15 37 Mon. 08.09.2025 09:00-12:00 3h 

Chemikalienrecht und Arbeitsschutz 1st Exam HGII /HS 5 32 Mi 06.08.2025 13:00-15:30 2,5h 

Chemikalienrecht und Arbeitsschutz Repeat Exam C/HS 3 40 Mi 01.10.2025 08:30-11:00 2,5h 

Tissue Engineering 1st Exam Oral Examination   By appointment By appointment  

Tissue Engineering  Repeat Exam Oral Examination   By appointment By appointment  

Silicon Chemistry 1st Exam Oral Examination   By appointment By appointment  

f-Elements 1st Exam Oral Examination   By appointment By appointment  

Functional Coordination Networks 1st Exam Oral Examination   By appointment By appointment  

Makromol. Chemie II 1st Exam Oral Examination   By appointment By appointment  

Computational 
Chemistry 

1st Exam Oral Examination   By appointment By appointment  

Molecular Photophysics and 
Photochemistry 

1st Exam Oral Examination   By appointment By appointment  

* Net Exam Time 
2) There may be changes in the actual exam durations.  
Abbreviations: CW: Calendar week 
 


